

Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.







Wisconsin 54155



UGWA DEHOLUH YATEHE

Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in comenting a friend ship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made pos-

RESOLUTION

- WHEREAS, the Executive Director of Great Lakes Inter-Tribal Council, Inc. reported a carryover of ONAP funds for FY 73-74, ONAP Grant No. 51204, in the amount of \$43,650, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin were participants in said program during FY 73-74, and
- WHEREAS, action taken by the Great Lakes Inter-Tribal Council, Inc. Board on May 22, 1974, at Mole Lake Reservation distributed the carry-over balance evenly to each of the ten bands and Tribes represented on said Board, including the Oneida Tribe, and
- WHEREAS, new action was taken by the Great Lakes Inter-Tribal Council, Inc. Board on August 22, 1974, at Red Cliff Reservation to rescind previous action and return entire carryover balance to the Great Lakes Inter-Tribal Council, Inc. Central Office for use in the .01 and .05 (Administration and Community Development) categories for the use and benefit of all other Tribes except Oneida, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin will not receive any benefit whatsoever, under the above cited circumstances, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe serves 2759 persons compared to 6261 persons (all others) being served by Great Lakes Inter-Tribal Council, Inc. and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe is a delegate agency of Great Lakes Inter-Tribal Council, Inc. ONAP programs beginning August 1, 1974,
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that a fair and equitable share of the Great Lakes Inter-Tribal Council, Inc. carryover funds, ONAP Grant No. 51204 FY 73-74, be apportioned directly in the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin from Great Lakes Inter-Tribal Council, Inc. in the amount of \$14,229.90.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as acting secretary of the Oneida Tribal Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of members, of whom members constitute a quorum, were present at a meeting called, notice and held on the day of members were present. That the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by vote of Tor, Against, Abstentions. Said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Irene Moore